Seizing Creditor
V/s

Mr. Elam LALLMAHOMED, residing at No.1
Avenue Lahausse, Beau Sejour, Quatre
Bornes.

Seizing Debtor
of the following immovable property:

Une portion de terrain située au quartier de la Rivière Noire lieu
dit Flic en Flac, de la contenance de six cent douze mètres
carrées (612m2) étant le lot No.191 de la subdivision, bornée
d’après un procès verbal de description avec plan figuratif y joint
dressé par Monsieur Coomar RAGOO, arpenteur juré, le
23/01/1987, enregistré au Reg.LS 23 No.7928, comme suit :
Au Nord Est, par le Lot No.190 du présent morcellement sur

[...]

been filed in the office of the Master and Registrar of the Supreme
Court of Mauritius, the Memorandum of Charges and Conditions
pursuant to which shall take place before the Master’s Bar, the
SALE BY LICITATION of the hereunder described immovable prop-
erty, viz :- Two portions of land of a total extent of six hundred and
ninety-nine decimal thirty square metre (699.30m2) situated at
Solferino No.5, Vacoas in the District of Plaines Wilhems, together
with two residential buildings and a commercial building, and the
whole is morefully described in the title deed transcribed in Vol
4477 No. 61, and is bounded as follows:- On the first side, by Mrs